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WELL LOG Ÿ ELECTRIC LOGS FtLE X NO FILE
REMARKS: Well Log obtained from State Engineer Office

Geol.ogic Formation: Surface-Entrada; Bottom-Coconino
No Oil or Gas showing logged.

*Ohio Oil Company changed its name to MARATHON OTT. COMPANY as of Angue 1 190

ATE FILED ŸTiOT ÛGÛÛ
LAND: FEE & PATENTED STATE LEASE NO. PUBLIC LEASE NO. B-Ogg3|Q INDIAN
DRILLING APPROVED: Prigg
SPUDDED IN: 1-13-
coMPLETED:

INITIAL PRODUCTION.

GRAVITY A. P. I.

oon:
PRODUCING ZONES:

TOTAL DEPTH: 3650'
WELL ELEVATION:

DATE ABANDONED:

FIELD OR DISTRICT:

COUNTY: yne
WELL NO. FEDERAL #1 Ñ// /.F-¿QS£- // Ÿ4
LOCATION: FT. FROM (N) (S) LINE, FT. FROM (E) (W) LINE. NW NE NE ¼-¼ SEC. 29

TWP. RGE. SEC. OPERATOR TWP. RGE. 5EC. OPERATOR

328S 8E 29 *MARATHONOI,L COMPANY '



QUATERNARY Star Point Sinbad Brazer

Recent Wahweap PERM1AN Pi lot sha le

Al lovium Masuk Ka ibab Mad ison
Lake beds Colorado Coconino Leadville
Pleistocene Mancos Cut ler Redwa I I
Lake beds Upper Iloskinnini DEVON lAN
TERTIARY Midd le Deche i ly Upper

Pliocene Lower White Rim Middle

Humboldt Emery Organ Rock Lower
Salt Lake Blue Gate Cedar Mesa Ouray
Miocene Ferron Ha Igaite tongue Elbert
Bishopconglomerate Frontier Phosphoris Guilmette

Oligocene Dakota Park City Simonson dolomite

Norwood Burro Canyon Rico (Goodridge) Sevy dolomite
Eocene Cedar Mountain Supai North Point
Duchesne River Buckhorn Bird Springs SI LURIAN
Uinta JURASSIC CARBONIFEROUS Laketown dolomite

Bridger Morrison Pennsylvanian ' ^ ORDOVICIAN

Green River Salt Wash Oguirrh Eureka quartzite
Upper San Rafeal Gr. Weber Pogonip limestone
Middle Summerville Morgan CAMBRIAN
Lower Bluff sandstone Hermosa Lynch
Wasatch Curtis Upper 6owman
Colton Entrade Lower Tapeats
Flagstaff Moab tongue Molas / Ophir
Almy Carmel QQ' Paradox Tintic

Paleocene Glen Canyon Gr. A PRE-CAMBRIAN

Current Creek Navajo 710' s
North Horn Kayento Î 5ŸÛ' C
CRETACEOUS Wingate 1750' Manning canyon
Montana TRIASSIC Mississippian /

Mesaverde Chinle 2 601 Chainman shale
Price River Shinarump 2 SQ' Humbug
Blackhawk Moenkapi 2 SS' doana limestone

I - i



LOG OF
THE OHIO OIL COMPANY- - WELL NO. 1 (Govt.

Field: Cainsville, Wayne County, Utah. Address,Casper Wyoming .(Permit No. 026820

Well No. 1. Soo. 29, T. 288, R. 8 E., Me idian 8.L.M. Unsarveyed

August 15, 1922
Commenced drilling January 13th, 1921 - Finished drilling May 17th, 1922

Laportant water sands
No. 1,frem 590 to 597 4 No. 3, from 705 to 2300
No. 2,trom 61¼ to 695 No. k, fran 2636 to 2754

Cable tools were used from 0 feet to 3650

FOlWATION RECORD
FFOR TO TOTALFEET FORMATION

O 3Ë 3É Red SanA& Gravel
32 120 88 Red Shale

120 320 200 Red Shale
320 385 65 Green Shale
385 388 3 Hard Sandy Shale
388 495 107 Blue Shale
495 505 10 White Lyme Ske&1
505 510 5 Gypsom
510 §§0 40 Bluish Green Lime

1 550 575 25 Hard Ret Sandy Shale
575 595 20 Blue Lias Shell
595 600 5 Water Sand
600 641 41 Blue & Gray Lyme
6kl 710 69 " " "

710 715 5 Gray Shale
715 910 195 White Sand
910 1135 225 Yellow Sand

1135 1180 45 White Sand
1180 1)30 150 Yellow Sand
1330 1385 55 White Sand
1385 1410 25 Red Sand
lilO 1520 110 White Band
1520 1725 205 Hard Red Ba¤&
1725 1750 25 Hard Red Shale
1750 2331 581 Red Sagd•
2331 2368 37 Hard Red Sand
2368 2398 50 Red Saâdy shale
2398 2h03 5 Hard Red Shale
2h05 2660 37 Red Bahel
24LO 2h50 10 Grey Shell
245o 2460 lo arey sahie
2k60 2560 100 Red sahle
2560 2580 20 Dark Brown Shale
2580 2750 150 Red Sahle
2730 2745 15 Salt Water Sand
2745 2756 11 Hard Rd Sand
2756 2762 6 Conglomerate Shale
2762 3135 373 Dark Red Sandy Shale
3136 3145 10 Red Sand
3145 3320 175 Red Sandy Shale
3320 3331 11 Gray Lime
3331 3)k) 14 Red Shell
3345 3393 48 orey Lime
3393 3455 62 Red Shale
3455 3467 12 Red Shale
5467 5472 5 Grey sand
3672 3523 51 White Sharp Sand
5523 3526 3 Gray Sand
3526 3530 A white shale
3530 5537 7 . Gray sand
3537 3550 13 White Sand
3550 3558 988 I•&a•w-same Gray sand
3558 3650 92 Yellow sand
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